PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mr. John Willoughby Gravely Jr	01/21/2011
Mr. Richard J Stievenart	01/21/2011
Mr. Michael Larkin Shelby	01/21/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Static Control Components, Inc.
Street Address:	3010 Lee Avenue
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 152
City:	Sanford
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27332

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13012393

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)776-2333

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 919-774-3808

Email: cindyd@scc-inc.com

Correspondent Name: WILLIAM L. LONDON

Address Line 1: 3010 LEE AVENUE

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 152

Address Line 4: SANFORD, NORTH CAROLINA 27330

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	IMG.116
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Craig Hallacher

Total Attachments: 6

PATENT REEL: 025686 FRAME: 0040 H \$40.00 130

501415010

source=Assignment Gravely#page1.tif source=Assignment Gravely#page2.tif source=Assignment Shelby#page1.tif source=Assignment Shelby#page2.tif source=Assignment Stievenart#page1.tif source=Assignment Stievenart#page2.tif

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration received, including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, we confirm that we have sold and assigned and do hereby sell and assign to:

Static Control Components, Inc. 3010 Lee Avenue PO Box 152 Sanford, NC 27331 (Assignee),

its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, interest and priority rights in and to all of our inventions, discoveries and improvements disclosed in an application for Letters Patent for:

Method and Apparatus for Storing Increment Values without using an Increment Counter

oxecuted by me	and 2 rot day or daridary, 20 rr, and
<u> </u>	about to be filed
	already filed as USSN

executed by me the 21st day of January 2011, and

in the United States Patent and Trademark Office under the PCT, together with said application and any divisional, or continuation or reissue application thereof. applications corresponding thereto in whole or in part in all other countries, and all right. title and interest in and to Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on said applications, as well as the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from said applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes or regulations, said applications to be filed and issued in the name of the Assignee or its designee; and we agree to execute such documents as in the judgment of the Assignee may be necessary to obtain any such patents and similar protective rights and vest and maintain the title thereto in the Assignee or its designee; and we further agree that, upon request, but without expense to us, we shall furnish to the Assignee or its designee any data, information, exhibits, memoranda, or other evidence in our possession relating to any of said inventions, discoveries or improvements and shall testify in any ex parte or inter parties legal or administrative proceedings relating to any of said inventions, discoveries, improvements, applications, patents, or similar protective rights; and we authorize and request issuance of all Letters Patent and similar protective rights that may be granted on any of said applications, to the extent that and in such manner as such issuance shall be requested by the Assignee or its designee.

This document shall be governed, construed and interpreted in all respects in accordance with the laws of the state of North Carolina.

Cindy pel Cicioran

Executed this 21st day of January, 2011.

John Willoughby Gravely

WITNESSED:

Name: Address: Cindy D. Ciciora 3010 Lee Avenue Sanford, NC 27330

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration received, including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, we confirm that we have sold and assigned and do hereby sell and assign to:

Static Control Components, Inc. 3010 Lee Avenue PO Box 152 Sanford, NC 27331 (Assignee),

its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, interest and priority rights in and to all of our inventions, discoveries and improvements disclosed in an application for Letters Patent for:

Method and Apparatus for Storing Increment Values without using an Increment Counter

executed by me	the 21st day of January, 2011, and
X	about to be filed
	already filed as USSN

in the United States Patent and Trademark Office under the PCT, together with said application and any divisional, or continuation or reissue application thereof, applications corresponding thereto in whole or in part in all other countries, and all right, title and interest in and to Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on said applications, as well as the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from said applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes or regulations, said applications to be filed and issued in the name of the Assignee or its designee; and we agree to execute such documents as in the judgment of the Assignee may be necessary to obtain any such patents and similar protective rights and vest and maintain the title thereto in the Assignee or its designee; and we further agree that, upon request, but without expense to us, we shall furnish to the Assignee or its designee any data, information, exhibits, memoranda, or other evidence in our possession relating to any of said inventions, discoveries or improvements and shall testify in any ex parte or inter parties legal or administrative proceedings relating to any of said inventions, discoveries, improvements, applications, patents, or similar protective rights; and we authorize and request issuance of all Letters Patent and similar protective rights that may be granted on any of said applications, to the extent that and in such manner as such issuance shall be requested by the Assignee or its designee.

This document shall be governed, construed and interpreted in all respects in accordance with the laws of the state of North Carolina.

Executed this 21st day of January, 2011.

Michael Larkin Shelby

WITNESSED:

Name: Address:

Cindy D. Ciciora 3010 Lee Avenue Sanford, NC 27330

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration received, including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, we confirm that we have sold and assigned and do hereby sell and assign to:

Static Control Components, Inc. 3010 Lee Avenue PO Box 152 Sanford, NC 27331 (Assignee),

its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, interest and priority rights in and to all of our inventions, discoveries and improvements disclosed in an application for Letters Patent for:

Method and Apparatus for Storing Increment Values without using an Increment Counter

executed by me the 21st day of January, 2011, and
X about to be filed
already filed as USSN

in the United States Patent and Trademark Office under the PCT, together with said application and any divisional, or continuation or reissue application thereof, applications corresponding thereto in whole or in part in all other countries, and all right, title and interest in and to Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on said applications, as well as the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from said applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes or regulations, said applications to be filed and issued in the name of the Assignee or its designee; and we agree to execute such documents as in the judgment of the Assignee may be necessary to obtain any such patents and similar protective rights and vest and maintain the title thereto in the Assignee or its designee; and we further agree that, upon request, but without expense to us, we shall furnish to the Assignee or its designee any data, information, exhibits, memoranda, or other evidence in our possession relating to any of said inventions, discoveries or improvements and shall testify in any ex parte or inter parties legal or administrative proceedings relating to any of said inventions, discoveries, improvements, applications, patents, or similar protective rights; and we authorize and request issuance of all Letters Patent and similar protective rights that may be granted on any of said applications, to the extent that and in such manner as such issuance shall be requested by the Assignee or its designee.

This document shall be governed, construed and interpreted in all respects in accordance with the laws of the state of North Carolina.

Cidy Da Ciciona

Executed this 21st day of January, 2011.

Richard J. Stievenart

WITNESSED:

Name: Address: Cindy D. Ciciora 3010 Lee Avenue Sanford, NC 27330